

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 986

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Notice of” and substitute “Advertising”; in the same line, after “Lease” insert “Real Property”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “property” in line 6 and substitute “altering the requirements of the County Commissioners of Washington County to advertise their intent to lease real property under certain circumstances; making stylistic changes”; and in line 8, strike “to another person or entity”.

On page 2, in line 8, strike “(I)” and substitute “(1)”.